€ee

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
154 29 452/1-8402110 453111 5325 1 1 1 1 Kpsrmika kamora B coope Hood cover in assy
30 224682-1129 459462 1137 4 4 4 4 Bunt M8x16 Screw M8x16
31 4511-8402154-b 453111 3843 2 2 2 2 [leTsa KpbIIKK KanoTa Hood cover hinge
32 250610-1129 459553 1255 4 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8
Ioarpynna 8405. Iloqnoxka
Subgroup 8405. Footstep
154 33 77-7003242 454315 2178 4 4 4 - IpyxuHa Spring
34 451A-8405310-10 453111 8017 2 2 2 - TTomHoxka ¢ 6ydepoM B coope Footstep with buffer in assy
35 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 4 4 - Taitka M 10 Nut M10
36 451A-8405370 453111 3878 4 4 4 - bont cneunanbHbIi Special bolt
37 252006-1129 459811 1207 4 4 4 - [lait6a 10 Washer 10
38 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 - [Tait6a 10 mpykuHHast Spring washer 10
I'PYIIIIA 85. INIAT®OPMA
GROUP 85. PLATFORM
No ]B:-EL{II/?I/; OGO3HAYCHIE ICTAH KommuectBo Ha monrpyrmiry
puc. Ha puC. (c6opounoii emunmibl) | Kom OKII Quantity per subgroup o
Fig. Ref. No Designation of part OKII code Haveronaiiie Description
No. |5~ Fig. (unit) T i | YA3-33036 | VA3-39094 | VA3-39095
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Ioarpynna 8500. Ilnardopma B coope
Subgroup 8500. Platform in Assy
155 1 250558-1129 459553 1061 4 - - - laitka M 14 Nut M14
2 201591-1129 459346 1644 2 - - - Bont M 14x45 Bolt M14x45
3 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 8 16 12 12 l'aitka M 10 Nut M10
4 4501-8500116 453111 3896 2 - - - YroabHUK Anglepiece
5 210414-1129 459382 1080 4 - - - Bont M10x70 Bolt M10x70
6 4501-8500102 453111 3891 2 - - - Haxknanka Coverplate
7 4511-8500100-10 453111 8054 2 - - - CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
8 205455-1129 459356 1052 2 - - - Bont M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
9 252007-1129 459811 1208 2 - - 4 Llaii6a 12 Washer 12
10 250977-1129 459553 1510 2 - - - laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
11 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 - - - LrmmmaT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25



1433

290813-MN29

352504-M29

450-5001034-b

4511-5001036
13 33036-8500010
14 39094-8500010

250512-M29
15 201509-M29

16 200319-M29
17  201546-M29
12 3303-8500010-02
11 258040-M29 18 352504-M29

10 250977-M29 9 252007-M29

210420-N29

33036-8501028

9 252007-M29
8 205455-M29
7 4510-8500100-10 19 450-5001034-6
3 25051271129 20 4517-5001036
6 4500-8500102 A
A 9 252007-M29 450-5001034-5
5 210414-M29
4 4500-8500116 3 250512-N29| ) 352504-1129
3 2505121129 21 250514-M29| Wil
) 3 250512-M29
2 201591-M29 16 200319-M29)|
1 250558-M29 22 210423-N29|

18 352504-M29 |
23 33036-8501028|

19 450-5001034-b

20 4510-5001036|
18 352504-M29 |

3 250512-N29

Puc. 155. Inatdopma B c6ope (8500)
Fig. 155. Platform in assy (8500)



Gee

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
155 12 3303-8500010-02 453136 0230 1 - - - ITnardopma ¢ 6opTamu B coope Platform with sides in assy
13 33036-8500010 453136 1157 - 1 - 1 [Tnargopma B cbope Platform in assy
14 39094-8500010 - - 1 - [Tnardopma B coope Platform in assy
15 201509-1129 45 9346 1569 - 2 - - Bont M10x60 Bolt M10x60
16 200319-1129 459326 1063 - 2 2 - Bont M10x50 Bolt M10x50
17 201546-1129 459346 1603 - - - 2 Bont M12x45 Bolt M12x45
18 352504-1129 459964 6015 - 8 6 6 Llaii6a 10 Washer 10
19 450-5001034-b 4531111670 - 16 10 10 Ipoxiagka MpoTUBOIITyMHAsI Silent block
20 4510-5001036 453111 1671 - 6 4 2 IMnactuna Plate
21 250514-1129 459553 1059 - - - 4 laitka M 12 Nut M12
22 210423-1129 459382 1089 - - - 2 Boar M10x150 Bolt M10x150
23 33036-8501028 453136 1291 - 2 2 4 Laii6a Washer
24 290813-1129 459952 1592 - 2 2 2 Bont M10x45 Bolt M10x45
25 210420-1129 459382 1086 - 2 2 2 Boar M10x120 Bolt M10x120
IMoarpynna 8501. OcunoBanune miaTgopmsi
Subgroup 8501. Platform Base
156 1 3303-8501010-01 453136 0603 1 - - - OcHoBaHue Mm1aThopMbI B cOOpe Platform base in assy
2 290842-112 459952 1624 16 - - - Bont M10x170 Bolt M10x170
3 290974-112 459952 1812 6 - - - Bboar M12x275 Bolt M12x275
4 248036-1129 459682 1047 17 - - - Hlypym 5x25 Wood screw 5x25
5 4501-8501094-A 453111 3917 6 - - - Lait6a kBanpaTHast Square washer
6 4501-8501084 453111 3915 10 - - - [Moaxnanaka Mexy OpyCbsIMU CPEHSIS Beam-to-beam liner,middle
7 210389-112 459382 6055 8 - - - Bont M8x70 Bolt M8x70
8 293350-11 459952 6401 6 - - - laii6a 12,5 Washer 12,5
9 250514-1129 459553 1059 6 - - - laitka M 12 Nut M12
10 451/1-8501034-11 453111 8191 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeuHnslit 3anHMi Cross beam, rear
11 4501-8501080-01 4531117091 1 - - - Ycunutens 3aHel KPOMKH IT0J1a Floor rear edge reinforcement
12 3303-8501151-01 453136 0028 1 - - - Jlocka 1ona KpaiiHsis JieBasi B cOope L.h. extreme floor board in assy
13 3303-8501153-01 45 3136 0032 1 - - - [ocka rona KpaitHsisi ieBast L.h. extreme floor board
14 3303-8501150-01 453136 0026 1 - - - Iocka 1mosia KpaiiHsisl IipaBasi B coope R.h. extreme floor board in assy
15 3303-8501152-01 453136 0030 1 - - - Jlocka 1oJia KpaitHsist ImpaBast R.h. extreme floor board
16 4501-8501086 453111 3916 2 - - - [Tonkiagka MexXIy OpyChsSIMM TIEpeIHSIST Beam-to-beam liner, front
17 3303-8501160-01 453136 0034 1 - - - Jlocka moJia cpenHsist Floor board, middle



9¢¢

W N=

10
1"

3303-8501010-01
290842-MN2
290974-M2
248036-MN29

4510-8501034-11
450/-8501080-01

293350-N———@&
250514-N29—&)

3303-8501151-01|
3303-8501153-01|

3303-8501150-01
3303-8501152-01

450/1-8501086
3303-8501160-01 . 7\~

6 450[-8501084
18  210390-M29 23  45171-8501032-01 29
19 450/1-8501070 24 3303-8501060

25 261075-N
31 3303-8504030

\f

28 250510-M29
30 210383-M29

9

W ) o

261075-N

4511-8501047-01
3303-8501061

250510-M129 %
45171-8501054-20 ‘SY
252038-M129

Puc. 156. OcHoBanue minardopmsi (8501)/1
Fig. 156. Platform base (8501)/1

210423-N29

4511-8501024
4511-8501026
4510-8501028-A
4511-8501020

4511-8501200-11
250512-M29

4511-8501026

210388-MN29
4510-8501261

450/1-8501260
210388-MN29

45171-8501250-10
201452-M29
252155-M2
250510-I129
45171-8501046-11
210388-I129
45171-8501066
45171-8501048-11
450[1-8501027-01
45171-8501066



LEE

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
156 18 210390-1129 459382 1056 6 - - - Bont M8x75 Bolt M8x75
19 4501-8501070 4531113912 | - - - YcunuTens 3aiHEro nonepeyHoro opyca 3anHuii  Rear cross beam reinforcement in assy, rear
B cOope
20 252038-1129 459811 1256 25 - - - [aii6a § Washer 8
21 252039-118 459811 9257 8 - - - [aii6a 10 Washer 10
22 250512-1129 459553 1057 20 - - - laiika M 10 Nut M10
23 4511-8501032-01 453111 4956 1 - - - Bpyc monepeunslii 3agHMiA B cOope Rear cross beam in assy
24 3303-8501060 453136 0024 2 - - - INoaknanaka npoaoabHOro 6pyca Longitudinal beam liner
25 261075-11 160 - - - I'Bo3mb 3,5x90 Nail 3.5x90
26 4511-8501047-01 453111 4954 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeuHslii cpeaauii Ne 2 Cross beam No.2, middle
27 3303-8501061 453111 7233 2 - - - INonokmagka mpomoapHOTo Opyca Longitudinal beam liner
156, 157 28 250510-1129 459553 1055 33 16 16 16 laiika M8 Nut M8
156 29 451/1-8501054-20 453111 8050 2 - - - Bpyc npononbHbIIt Longitudinal beam
156,157 30 210383-1129 459382 1049 2 4 4 6 Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40
156 31 3303-8504030 453136 0146 2 - - - Cko0a KpeIieHus iepeHero 6opra Headboard holding clamp
32 210423-1129 459382 1089 4 - - - Bont M10x150 Bolt M10x150
33 4511-8501024 453111 3900 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeuHslit nepenHui Cross beam, front
34 451/1-8501026 453111 3901 2 - - - KpoHuireiin Bracket
35 451/1-8501028-A 453111 7087 4 - - - II1aii6a kBagpaTHast Square washer
36 4511-8501020 453111 3899 1 - - - Bpyc monepeunslii iepeaHuit B coope Front cross beam in assy
37 4511-8501200-11 453111 3928 2 - - - BpbI3roBuk nepenHuii Front splash guard
38 210388-1129 459382 1054 15 - - - Bont M8x65 Bolt M8x65
39 451]1-8501261 4531113932 | - - - Pacrsikka O6pbi3rosuka ieast Splash guard brace, 1.h.
156, 157 40 4501-8501260 453111 3931 1 2 2 2 Pacrsixka OpbI3roBuka mpaBast Splash guard brace, r.h.
156 41 4511-8501250-10 453111 3930 2 - - - BpBI3roBuK 3agHuit Rear splash guard
42 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 - - - Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
156, 157 43 252155-112 459816 6006 2 16 14 16 [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
156 44 451/1-8501046-11 4531117088 1 - - - Bpyc monepeunslit cpeaHmii Ne 1 Cross beam No. 1, middle
45 451/1-8501066 453111 4803 2 - - - Ycunurens Reinforcement
46 451/1-8501048-11 453111 8193 1 - - - Bpyc nmonepeunslii cpeaauii Ne 2 Cross beam No. 2, middle
47 450/1-8501027-01 4531117687 6 - - - Kprox yBsi30uHbBIi Tie-up hook
157 48 33036-8501010 45 3136 0692 - 1 - 1 OcHoBaHue M1aThopMbl Platform base
49 39094-8501010 - - 1 - OcHoBaHue IaTHOPMBI Platform base





